Returned at Counter

Grantor: Shelley McLeod

08/27/2021 12:58:13 PM

2021-013191

Klamath County, Oregon

Fee: \$82.00

Holly Blair Bennett William David Bennett Shelley Estelle McLeod

After recording send tax statements to:

Grantee: Shelley Estelle McLeod Revocable Trust

Shelley Estelle McLeod Revocable Trust 4337 Lombard Drive Klamath Falls, OR 97603

STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Shelley McLeod, Grantor, conveys Grantor's undivided interest unimproved real property located in Klamath County, Oregon, to, Shelley Estelle McLeod Revocable Trust, * Trustees Grantee, in the real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein, more particularly as follows: * James Palmer, JR

4337 Lombard Drive, Klamath Falls, Oregon, legal description is:

CYPRESS VILLA 1st ADDITION, BLOCK 9, LOT 6

The true and actual consideration for this is estate planning.

Dated this 27th day of August, 2021.

Shelley McLeod, Frantor

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

th _______, 2021, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Granto

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: APRILLE, 2023

OFFICIAL STAMP PAIGE LYNNE BASURTO NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 986270 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 2023